



AMAZON

PRIOR AUTHORIZATION FOR THE TECHNICAL ANALYSIS OF THE FOREST MANAGEMENT PLAN N.º 070/16

The INSTITUTE OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OF AMAZONAS - IPAAM, in the use of its powers conferred on it by Delegated Law n.⁰ 102/2007, of May 18, 2007, and in accordance with the provisions of Article 30 of the Normative Instruction of the Ministry of the Environment 004/2006, GRANTS APAT to:

INTERESTED PARTY: APLUB Agroflorestal da Amazônia S.A.



MAILING ADDRESS: Av. Eduardo Ribeiro, no. 520, room 1104, Shopping

Building, Downtown, Manaus-AM.

CNPJ/CPF: 04.310.918/0001-98

STATE INSCRIPTION:-

PA

AM

FL No 6 20

. FAX:

PHONE: (92) 3236-7192

CASE NO.0:0350/98N2

ACTIVITY: Sustainable Forest Management Plan with the Greatest Impact.

PROPERTY/LAND DETAILS:

LOCATION: Left bank of the. Rio Juruá, Gleba Santa Rosa do Tenquê, Zona

Rural, Carauari-AM.

TOTAL AREA: 251,706.6471 ha.

SHELF LIFE: 24 months

This document DOES NOT AUTHORIZE the execution of the activity, and is only intended to inform the documentary suitability of the property for the purposes of preparing and presenting a Forest Management Plan of Greater Impact.

ECERIO ORIGINAL

FL Nº 635

Ana Eunice Aleixo
DipeteroPresidentes

Manaus-AM, 30 JUN 2016

GOVERNMENT OF THE STATE OF

AMAZON

Official Letter No. 0920/2016/1PAAM-DT

Manaus/AM, July 2016

To the company Aplub Agro Florestal Amazônia•S.A. Avenida Japurá, n.º 488, Room 102 - Centre Manaus/AM



In greeting him cordially, and in reply to the 'Document filed with this Institute under No. 9322/16, annexed to Case/IPAAM/N. 0350/98-V2, we hereby inform you that the environmental licensing process related to the Sustainable Forest Management Plan developed in the property called Fazenda Santa Rosa do Tenquê; municipality of Carauari/AM, of interest to the company APLUB AGROFLORESTAL DA AMAZÓNIA S.A., is in accordance with the legislation in force, with the scope of approval of the Final Exploration Report regarding the Operating License n. 0385/00-02 and the renewal of APAT - Authorization Prior to the Technical Analysis of the Forest Management Plan n. 070/16, issued on 30 June 2016 necessary for the presentation of the update of the Sustainable Forest Management Plan and the respective new

POE - Operational Exploration Plan.

It should be noted that the purpose of the APAT instrument is to:

- 1. Provide the authorization procedures of the PMFS with prior legal, administrative and technical certainty;
- 2. Eliminate redundant legal and administrative requirements during the monitoring and evaluation phase of the implementation of the PMFS and, consequently, give an a essentially technical focus to the requirements inherent to the monitoring and evaluation of that execution.

Atenciosamente,

Artemísia Souza do Valle

Diretora Técnica

Ana Funice Aleixo
Diretora-Presidente

Av. Mario Ypiranga Monteiro, 3280 - Parque 10 de Novembro Fone: (92) 2123-6760/Fax: 2123-6756 Manaus - AM - CEP 69.050-030 web: www.ipaam.am.gov.br



IPAAM FL No. 624

GOVERNMENT OF THE STATE OF

AMAZON

Case No.0:0350/98-V2

Interested party: APLUB Agroflorestal da Amazônia S.A

Av. Mario Ypiranga Monteiro. 3280 - Parque 10 de Novembro Fone: (92) 2123-6760/Fax: 2123-6756 Manaus - AM - CEP 69.050-030 web: www.ipaam.am.gov.br



Of order,

The GECF.

After granting APAT NO 070/16, we forward the present case file for further environmental licensing.

DT, 06/07/2016

Christina Fischer Advisor / IPAAM Mai. IPAAM NO. 155.631-20